Single Pass ARDF
(D143/D144)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/01/31 Version 2.09



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR PAPER FEED SCANNER PAPER EXIT

uoo5 U006 uoo7
MAIN DRIVE ELECTRICAL FRAME SECTION

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/01/31 Version 2.09



U001 S001
D6424320
COVER:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y

UOO1.EXTERIOR

uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09



U001

EXTERIOR
2.04503010N 9.A8594836 10.AA080037 8.11050511 32.D5434382
TAPPING SCREW - (x8) (x2) (x6) (x2)
M3X10 BUSHING- EXITDR BUSHING-6MM  HARNESS CLAMP -  COMPRESSION SP
IVEN ROLLER LWS-03062C RING:PULL OUT

3.04513006N
(x7)

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

31.D5434381
BRACKET:PULL O
UT:DRIVEN

5.07200040E 19.B4772622
(x3) (x3)

RETAINING RING - DISCHARGE BRUS
M4 H:L11

14.AW020154 1.04503008N
(x2) (x14)
PHOTOINTERRUP TAPPING SCREW -
TOR:ENTRANCE M3X8
15.AW020155 7.11050487

(x3) (x2)
PHOTOINTERRUP HARNESS CLAMP
TOR:PAPER SIZE

SENSOR

11.AA143788 13.AW010149
PIN:GUIDE PLATE: (x3)

PAPER FEED

PHOTO REFIECTIO
N SENSOR:PS122T
L8-A

<U S e,

20.B4772715 21.B4772861 23.B4774131 27.D5434312 26.D4122115

CnananM

(x4) (x2) (x4) GUIDE:PAPER FEE DRIVEN ROLLER:P
PRESSURE PLATE DRIVEN EXIT ROLL SPRING D:UPPER ULL OUT:PRESS FI
TAPE ER T

-u002 U003 [uoo4 Juoos [uooe [uoo7

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/01/31 Version 2.09




U001
EXTERIOR

46.D6424121
COVER:FRONT RI
GHT

45.D6424111
COVER:FRONT

44.D6424412
[A]
TRAY:EXIT
201209-02 X/X

52.D6424421
TRAY:EXIT:AUXILI

ARY < /‘

37.D5434394 40.D5434398 33.D5434387 39.D5434397 38.D5434396

CUSHION:GUIDE P (x4) BRACKET:SENSO  (x2) (x2)
LATE:ENTRANCE:  COMPRESSION SP R:PAPERSIZE SE  BRACKET:MIDDLE: ROLLER:MIDDLE:D
PAPER FEED:STO  RING:MIDDLE NSOR DRIVEN RIVEN

PPER

41.D5434399
SPRING PLATE:GR

N W N W
OUND PLATE:MID

N
«* ~ DLE:COUPLING
35.D5434392
CUSHION:GUIDE P
LATE:ENTRANCE:
PAPER FEED:FRO
e NT

34.D5434391
GUIDE PLATE:ENT
RANCE:PAPER FE

(€ = S, ED:UPPER

36.D5434393
CUSHION:GUIDE P
LATE:ENTRANCE:
PAPER FEED:INNE
R BACK

48.D6424221
COVER:UPPER

\Ne//

v

B S &7 i

]
53.D6426041 43.D5434711 42.D5434431 47.D6424211

DECAL:DESIGN SK PRESSURE PLATE  (x2) COVER:REAR
ETCH:MISFEED RE :ASS'Y HOLDER:CUSHION
MOVAL:P2 :PRESSURE PLAT

E

uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006 |U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/01/31 Version 2.09

D6424411
[A]
TRAY:EXIT
201209-02 X/X




u001_S001
COVER:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y

12.AA143846 17.B4771841 50.D6424341 49.D6424331
TAPPING SCREW: FRONT COVERBR COVER:PAPERFE COVER:PAPER FE
M3X6 ACKET ED:UPPER ED

22.B4774117
(x2) j
SPRING

-

28.D5434351
LINK:STOPPER:CO
VER:PAPER FEED

51.D6424371
GRIP:COVER:PAP

ER FEED \A

16.B4771831

GRIP SHAFT \

W § = &

24.B6521823 25.B6521824 29.D5434356 1.04503008N

PRESSURE PLATE COMPRESSION SP BRACKET:PRESSU  (x2)

:PICKUP RING RE:PICKUP TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

-u002 U003 [uoo4 Juoos [uooe [uoo7

6.08050089

(x2)

RETAINING RING -
M4

4.04513010N
(x4)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X10

30.D5434375
(x2)
LEVERRELEASE:P
APER FEED

18.B4771851
REAR COVER BRA
CKET

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09

55.D6424320
COVER:PAPER FE
ED:ASS'Y




U002 S002
D6422761
ORIGINAL TABLE:FACE FRO

NT:ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

UOO2.PAPER FEED

ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U002 S001
D6092200
SHAFT:SEPARATION:DRIVE:

2018/01/31 Version 2.09



U002
PAPER FEED

33.AA143789
(x3)
SHAFT:CLEANER

8.07200060E
(x8)

RETAINING RING -
M6

3.04513006N
(x16)

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

13.52152621
SNAP RING - M6

35.AW010150
(x3)

PHOTO REFIECTIO
N SENSOR:ORIGIN
AL TRAY

£ = ¢ 4

9.07423808
(x3)

BALL BEARING - 8

X16X5

18.A6801621

FEED-IN UNIT STO SNAP RING
PPER

14.54472681 27.A8592241 15.A2936399

SEPARATOR

0 v ! @ @

REVERSE ROLLER TORQUE LIMITER -

1-:;.,4'—";17 —

3
: “"_. i,
\

W& @ ~

U001 uoo03

11.11050692 12.52062686 1.03530060N 30.AA082104 5.06320140G
(x2) (x2) (x2) (x2) PARALLEL PIN
CLAMP:LES-0503  SNAP RING BIND SCREW - M3~ BUSHING - 8X12X7
X6
U004 |UO00S5 U006 |U007

¥

34.AA143790
SCREW:CONTACT
POINT

36.AW020141
(x4)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR

2.04503008N
(x8)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

10.11050511
(x10)

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0306ZC

4.04543006Q
(x5)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




U002
PAPER FEED

55.88022536

SLIDER:SIDE FEN

- 3333%?
54.B8022532

SPRING PLATE:SI

DE FENCE >~ 4

46.B4772264
BASE CUSHION S
HEET

59.D4122292

47.B4772323
BASE LIFT LEVER

~

2>,

45.B4772263
CUSHION

37.B3011155
SEPARATION SUP
PORT PAD

SHAFT:RISE:BASE \/

49.B6522146

HOLDER:SEPARAT DISCHARGE BRUS ROLLER:PULL OUT
H:L11

ION PAD

48.B4772622

SN @

66.D4122393

BRACKET:STOPPE COMPRESSION SP STOPPER:ORIGIN

R:ORIGINAL TABL
E

52.B6522393

RING

51.B6522392

AL TABLE

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

uoo7

60.D4122321

STEPPER MOTOR:

DIA42:ASS'Y

67.D5432111

:DRIVE

i 8

61.D4122345
GEAR:Z47:M0.8

63.D4122347
(x2)
GEAR:Z20/Z47:MO.
8:LEFT:REAR

65.D4122349
TIMING PULLEY:T3
0/220:S2M/M0.8

62.D4122346
GEAR:Z20/Z47:M0.
8:RIGHT:FRONT

53.B7004428
TIMING BELT:B40S
2M158

64.D4122348
GEAR:Z20/Z47:M0.
8:RIGHT:REAR

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




U002
PAPER FEED

70.D5432125 77.D5432712 72.D5432421 71.D5432410 76.D5432522
TIMING PULLEY:R  GUIDE PLATE:ORI BRACKET:SHEET: STAY:REVERSER CAP:SEPARATION
OLLER:MIDDLE:DR GINAL TABLE Cis OLLER

IVE:FRONT

87.D6422746
SIDE FENCE:ORIGI
NAL TABLE

68.D05432121

ROLLER:MIDDLE:D
\\ RIVE

75.D5432521
D GUIDE:PAPER FEE

e D:LOWER

85.D6422720
HOLDER:ORIGINA
L TABLE

88.D6422751
RAIL:SIDE FENCE

74.D5432510
- BRACKET:GUIDE:P

'\'\!/APER FEED:LOWE
R

82.D5432810
BRACKET:ON OFF
DETECTOR:PAPER
FEED

86.D6422741
BASE:ORIGINAL T

&
ABLE ‘\\\\.\

90.D6422781

ORIGINAL TABLE:B &>
EHIND

69.D5432123
TIMING PULLEY:R
OLLER:MIDDLE:DR
IVE:INNER BACK

'\

73.D5432422 78.D5432716 81.D5432735 80.D5432733 79.D5432718

SHEET:CIS BRACKET:MOTOR: BRACKET:SENSO  FEELER:SENSOR: BRACKET:COVER:
BASE R:ORIGINAL SENS  ORIGINAL SENSO  GEAR:BASE
OR R

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09



U002
PAPER FEED

91.D6426011
DECAL:SIZE:ORIGI

NAL
I

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005

U006

uoo7

> D6426021

DECAL:BASE:ORIG

So=o INAL

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




u002_S001

SHAFT:SEPARATION:DRIVE:ASS'Y

8.07200060E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M6

39.B4772182
REAR ENTRANCE
GUIDE

26.A8062271
GEAR - 218

6.07200030E
RETAINING RING -
M3

21.A8061293
FEED BELT DRIVE
ROLLER

-
&
v
&
~

25.A8062151

23.A8061295

TIMING PULLEY - T FEED BELT

19/Z223 S2M/M0.6

-~
-

17.A6281225

BUSHING - 8MM

24.A8061298

ROLLER SHAFT

20.A8061292

FEED BELT BRACK FEED BELT DRIVE ~ SPACER - 6X20X1
ET

22.A8061294

N ROLLER

32.AA132171

0 S

31.AA132013
(x4) TRANSPORT BELT SPACER

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005

U006

uoo7

28.AA063435
COMPRESSION SP
RING:PAPER FEED
JOINT

16.A4181158
SPACER - M6.5X1

¢
<>
N

w
g

14.54472681
(x2)
SNAP RING

38.B4772172
FRONT ENTRANC
E GUIDE

19.A8061163
(x4)

GUIDE PLATE CUS
HION

29.AA082101
(x3)
BUSHING - 6X10X6

7.07200040E
RETAINING RING -
M4

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09

83.D6092200
[A]
SHAFT:SEPARATI
ON:DRIVE:ASSY
201306-01 0/0




u002_S001
SHAFT:SEPARATION:DRIVE:ASS'Y

83.D6092200
56.88303115 41.B4772222 42.B4772225 57.D4122212 [A]
TIMING BELT - 40S  PICK-UP ROLLER  PICK-UP ROLLER  TIMING PULLEY:T2 SHAFT-SEPARATI

2M142 BRACKET 1:52M

201307-03 O/O ON:DRIVE:ASS'Y

201306-01 O/O

44.B4772231

PICK-UP ROLLER L
EVER

43.B4772227

S PICKUP ROLLER:C .
OUPLING
D4122200

[A]
SHAFT:SEPARATI
ON:DRIVE:ASSYY
58.D4122232 201306-01 O/O
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP

RING:PAPER FEED
BELT

12

50.86522215
GUIDE:PAPER FEE
D BELT:FRONT

™~

40.B4772191
SEPARATION SHA
FT

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 (U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/01/31 Version 2.09



U002_S002
ORIGINAL TABLE:FACE FRONT:ASS'Y

94.D6422771
ORIGINAL TABLE:F
ACE FRONT

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

uoo7

I o3 .D6426031
(- 1 DECAL:SET:ORIGI
. NALTABLE

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09

89.D6422761
ORIGINAL TABLE:F
ACE FRONT:ASS'Y




U003 S003
D5433330

BASE:GUIDE:ENTRANCE:LO
WER:ASS'Y

U001

U005

U006

uoo7

UO03.SCANNER

U003 S002

D6423310
GUIDE:SCANNING:ENTRANC
E:LOWER:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

U003 S001
D5430361
GUIDE:EXIT:LOWER:ASS'Y

2018/01/31 Version 2.09



U003_S001.GUIDE:EXIT:LOWER:ASS"Y

U003 S001 S001
D5433610

BASE:GUIDE:EXIT:LOWER:A
Ss'Y

U001

U005

U006

uoo7

U003 S001 S002
D5433661

GUIDE PLATE:CONTACT IMA
GE SENSOR:ENTRANCE:AS
S'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/01/31 Version 2.09



U003
SCANNER

23.D4123145 24.D4543619
TENSION SPRING:  (x2)

LEVER:MISFEED R SCREW:CONTACT
EMOVAL POINT:M3

9.11050692 14.AW010149

CLAMP:LES-0503 (x2)
PHOTO REFIECTIO
N SENSOR:PS122T
L8-A

8.11050511

(x2)

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0306ZC

4.07200060E
RETAINING RING -
M6

5.07423808

(x3)

BALL BEARING - 8
X16X5

3.04543006Q
(x3)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

28.D5433212

(x2)
SPRING PLATE:GU
IDE PLATE:SCANNI T
NG
26.D5433120 1.04503008N 15.B4772622 13.AA143791
ROLLER:SCANNIN  (x3) (x3) SCREW:SAFETY
G:EXIT:DRIVE:ASS' TAPPING SCREW - DISCHARGE BRUS
Y M3X8 H:L11
U001 Juoo2 U808 uoo4 Juoos Juoos [uoo7

25.D5433111
ROLLER:SCANNIN
G:ENTRANCE:DRI
VE

20.C2442016
SCREW:GUIDE

d

o,
v

11.AA143788
PIN:GUIDE PLATE:
PAPER FEED

12.AA143790
(x2)
SCREW:CONTACT
POINT

6.08050089
RETAINING RING -
M4

27.D5433125
TIMING PULLEY:R

OLLER:SCANNING:

EXIT:DRIVE

2.04513006N
(x7)
TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

62.D1449003
SINGLE PASS DF S
HEET SET
201312-01

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




U003
SCANNER

31.D5433232
SHIELDING PLATE:
REGISTRATION SE
NSOR

61.D6424611
COVERLEFT LOW
ER

U001 [U002 -UOO4

32.D5433242

SHIELDING PLATE:

PAPER FEED SEN
SOR

30.D5433221
GUIDE:SCANNING:
UPPER

36.D5433515 50.D5433711
SHAFT.LEVER:MIS ROLLER:CONTACT
FEED REMOVAL:R  IMAGE SENSOR:E
EAR:ASS'Y XIT:DRIVE

~

64.D6423410
GUIDE PLATE:SCA
NNING:PEEN

&5

29.D5433213
SPRING PLATE:GR
OUND PLATE:ROL
LER

U005 |U006

uoo7

33.D5433251
SHEET:SCANNING:
EXIT:UPPER:ASS'Y

51.D5433715
TIMING PULLEY:R

< 4 OLLER:CONTACT I
' MAGE SENSOR:EX

IT

58.D6423511
HOOK:LOCK:OPTI
CAL READING UNI
T:FRONT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




U003_S001
GUIDE:EXIT:LOWER:ASS'Y

21.D4122653
BUSHING:DIA6

1.04503008N
(x3)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X8

LY

7.08050092

(x3)

RETAINING RING -
3M

40.D5433624
SHAFT:CONTACT
POINT:SCANNING:
EXIT:SHORT

17.B4772637

-
N~
(x4) ‘( [
DRIVEN EXIT ARM /

41.D5433626
(x4)
ROLLER:SCANNIN
G:EXIT:DRIVEN

™~

39.D5433623
SHAFT:CONTACT
POINT:SCANNING:
EXIT:LONG

22.D4122669 47.D5433646 16.B4772636 38.D5433622
(x2) (x4) (x4) GUIDE PLATE:EXIT
TENSION SPRING:  ARM:CONTACT IM  DRIVEN EXIT SCA  :LOWER

GUIDE PLATE:PRE AGE SENSOR:EXIT NNING ROLLER

SSURE:2N

e

~

42.D5433629 43.D5433631 46.D5433643 19.B4774129
(x4) ROLLER:SCANNIN ~ SHAFT:CONTACT  (x2)
COMPRESSION SP G:BEHIND:ASSY ~ POINT:.CISEXIT  SPRING - 12N

RING:SCANNING:E
XIT
201609-01 O/O

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

U005

U006 U007

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

4 OREXIT:LOWER

iy

D & <«

63.D5430361
GUIDE:EXIT:LOWE
R:ASS'Y

45.D5433642
GUIDE PLATE:CON
TACT IMAGE SENS

48.D5433648
(x4)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:CIS:EXIT

2.04513006N
(x3)

TAPPING SCREW -
3%6

44.D5433635
GEAR:ROLLER:SC
ANNING:BEHIND

6.08050089
RETAINING RING -
M4

2018/01/31 Version 2.09



U003_S001
GUIDE:EXIT:LOWER:ASS'Y

59.D6423642

SHEET:GUIDE:EXI

T
201307-01

U001

U005

U006

uoo7

52.D6833651

COVER:SCANNING
EXIT
201302-01 O/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09

63.D5430361
GUIDE:EXIT:LOWE
R:ASS'Y




U003_S001_S001

BASE:GUIDE:EXIT:LOWER:ASS'Y

10.A4221063

SEAL - 0.7X13X20

18.B4772715

(x4)

PRESSURE PLATE

TAPE

60.D6423666
(x2)
DISCHARGE BRUS
HEXIT

U001

U002 JUB0S U004

U005

U006

uoo7

15.B4772622
x2

(x2)
\>/ DISCHARGE BRUS
277 Ain

e 4

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09

37.D5433610
BASE:GUIDE:EXIT:
LOWER:ASS'Y




U003_S001_S002
GUIDE PLATE:CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR:ENTRANCE:ASS'Y

2.04513006N

(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -

3X6

L <

v

U001

U005

U006

uoo7

4

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09

GUIDE PLATE:CON
TACT IMAGE SENS
OR:ENTRANCE:AS




U003_S002

GUIDE:SCANNING:ENTRANCE:LOWER:ASS'Y

55.D6423312

54.D6423311
SHEET:SCANNING:

(x2)
SHEET:SCANNING:
INNER BACK:MIDD
LE

201308-02

U005

INNER BACK
201308-01
56.D6423313
SHEET:SCANNING:
FRONT MIDDLE
201308-03
U001 U002 - U004

U006

uoo7

57.D6423314

FRONT
201308-04

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

SHEET:SCANNING:

2018/01/31 Version 2.09

53.D6423310
[A]
GUIDE:SCANNING:
ENTRANCE:LOWE
RASSY
201307-02 X/O

D5433310

[A]
GUIDE:SCANNING:
ENTRANCE:LOWE
RASSY
201307-02 X/O




U003_S003
BASE:GUIDE:ENTRANCE:LOWER:ASS'Y

10.A4221063 35.D5433334

SEAL - 0.7X13X20  SOUND PROOFIN
G MATERIAL:FACE
FRONT:INNER BA

CK

U001 [U002 -U004 U005 [U006

uoo7

15.B4772622

DISCHARGE BRUS

\%/ HL11

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

34.D5433330
BASE:GUIDE:ENTR
ANCE:LOWER:ASS
Y

2018/01/31 Version 2.09



uoo4

PAPER EXIT

2.07200040E
RETAINING RING -

3.07413506 6.D5433951
BALL BEARING -6  GUIDE PLATE:EXIT
X12X4 MM :UPPER

M4
4.B4772826
DISCHARGE BRUS
H:EXIT

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -U005

U006

uoo7

1.04543006Q
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

5.D5433911
ROLLER:EXIT:DRIV
E

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




U005
MAIN DRIVE

12.11050516
CLAMP

5.04543006Q
(x11)

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

20.AA043664
TIMING BELT:80S1.
5M224

3.04513020N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW:
3X20

4.04514006N
(x4)

TAPPING SCREW -
4X6

10.11050487
(x2)
HARNESS CLAMP

11.11050511

(x3)

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-03062C

17.AA043661
SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:60S2M200

13.11050692
(x3)
CLAMP:LES-0503

7.07200040E
(x6)

RETAINING RING -
M4

YN %O

1.03530060N
(x3)

BIND SCREW - M3
X6

U001 |U002

uoo03

19.AA043663
TIMING BELT:40S2
M162

2.04513006N
(x9)

TAPPING SCREW -

3X6

U004 JUBOS| U006

uoo7

18.AA043662
TIMING BELT:40S3
M177

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

9.08050089
(x5)

RETAINING RING -

M4

32

5.04543006Q (x 2)

TAPPING SCREW - M3X6
8.08050088

RETAINING RING -
M6

15.A8592230
(x4)

BALL BEARING - 6
X13X5

6.06320120G
PARALLEL PIN - 2X
12

16.AA043623
TIMING BELT - B40
S2M180

14.A5482139
(x2)
PULLEY

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




U005

MAIN DRIVE

22.AA043666
TIMING BELT:40S2
M140

35.D4121731
STEPPER MOTOR:
EXIT:ASS'Y

37.D5401721
STEPPER MOTOR:
SCANNING:DC 72
W

39.D5431615
STAY:MOTOR:PAP
ER FEED

=
¥

.

N

27.AA060991 23.AA043667
TENSION SPRING:  TIMING BELT:40S2
TENSION:TRANSP  M274

ORT

5
()

38.D5431613 26.AA060842
STEPPER MOTOR:  (x3)

PAPER FEED:DC:8. TENSION SPRING
1w

32.B6523174
(x2)
TENSION SPRING

ﬁ u‘? ] (@)

33.B8301135
SCREW

25.AA043669
TIMING BELT:40S2
M158

»24.AA043668
TIMING BELT:80S1.
5M444

36.D4121754
(x2)
PULLEY:IDLER:DIA
18

40.D5431625
GEAR:Z24:SEPARA
TION

~

© N

30.AX640202 >

FAN:MM40X15:NID

EC:H
21.AA043665 31.B4772244
TIMING BELT:80S1. STOPPER:SHAFT:
5M161 SEPARATION

U001 Juoo2 [uoo3 [uoo4 -U006

28.AA082101 29.AW020141 34.D4121622
BUSHING - 6X10X6 PHOTOINTERRUP  SHAFT:SEPARATI
TOR ON:DRIVE:INPUT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




U005
MAIN DRIVE

56.D5431735
STAY:MOTOR:EXIT

54.D5431717
(x2)

ANNING:EXIT

53.D5431716
TIMING PULLEY:EX
IT:DRIVE

55.D5431725
STAY:MOTOR:SCA
NNING

51.D5431711
BRACKET:MOTOR:
SCANNING:EXIT

SHAFT:PULLEY:SC \

59.D5431751 52.D5431715 57.D5431741

BRACKET:TENSIO  TIMING PULLEY:S  BRACKET:TENSIO

NER:EXIT:ASS'Y CANNING:DRIVE NER:SCANNING:A
Ss'Y

€ &

A,

45.D5431645

42.D5431641
SPACER:SHAFT:IN  SHAFT:INPUT:PAP  GEAR:Z21/T21:INP

43.D5431642

PUT:PAPER FEED ER FEED UT:REAR

U001 |U002

uoo03 uoo7

U004 JUBOS| U006

58.D5431745
(x2)

PULLEY:IDLER:DIA

14

@

47.D5431671
BRACKET:DRIVE S
UB-UNIT:PAPER F
EED:PEEN

46.D5431651
GEAR:Z37:REVER
SE ROLLER:FRON
T

®

60.D5431811
BRACKET:TENSIO
NER:SCANNING:A
SS'Y

41.D5431632

SHAFT:REVERSE
\ ROLLERASS'Y

49.D5431681
CAM:PICKUP:PRE

50.D5431691

™ GEAR:PAPER FEE
& D:COUPLING:IDLE
R

48.D5431675
STEPPER MOTOR:
PM:S2M:DC:18W

<

44.D5431643
GEAR:Z23:INPUT:F
RONT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




U005

MAIN DRIVE

63.D5431911 61.D5431821
BRACKET:DC FAN
MOTOR 3/224

Q. @

U001

U002

uoo03

TIMING PULLEY:T3

uoo7

62.D5431822
FLANGE:DIA24

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




U006
ELECTRICAL

1.04513006N
(x9)

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

5.D5435111

GUIDE:HARNESS:  BRACKET:CABLE: HARNESS CLAMP -

MAIN

7.D5435152 4.11050508

CONTACT IMAGE LWS-0711
SENSOR

3.11050487

(x5)

HARNESS CLAMP

N
2.04543006Q
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6
U001 U002 |UO03 U004

U005 uoo7

9.D6425501

PCB:MAIN CONTR
, OL BOARD:ASS'Y

8.D6425850

CONTACT IMAGE
SENSOR:ASS'Y
201211-01 X/O

6.D5435125
- SPRING PLATE:CA
" BLE:CONTACT IMA

GE SENSOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




uoo7

15.B7061859 5.11050508 9.AA143842 6.11050511 12.B4772715

SCREW:SLIDER.L  (x2) (x3) (x4) (x2)

OCcK HARNESS CLAMP - SCREW:DIA6:14.5: HARNESS CLAMP - PRESSURE PLATE

LWS-0711 M4 LWS-0306ZC TAPE
10.AW020141 19.D5431312
PHOTOINTERRUP e SHAFT:STAY:LEFT
TOR % /
17.87891254 18.D5431215
FEELER - ON OFF SOUND PROOFIN
DETECTOR -~ G MATERIAL:FACE
FRONT:FRONT
ol
16.B7891253 w 4.08050092
FEELER HOLDER bﬂ ! N (x5)
RETAINING RING -
&,‘ . <G g
11.B3871951 3.07074060N
(x2) Y. @ BUSHING:DIA4X6
SPRING - PAPER S <
IZE SENSOR ™~
1.04513006N ‘se 7.11050692
(x3) u (x3)
TAPPING SCREW - CLAMP:LES-0503
v
N H =)
v = -,

8.A8597211 2.04543006Q 20.D5431313 13.B6521133 14.B6521134

(x2) (x14) (x3) SHAFT:SLIDER COMPRESSION SP

STEPPED SCREW  TAPPING SCREW - COMPRESSION SP RING

M3X6 RING:HINGE:LEFT

2018/01/31 Version 2.09

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.




uoo7

FRAME SECTION

[A]

T

28.D6831362

COMPRESSION SP
RING:HINGE:RIGH  (__

201712-01 O/O

24.D5431355

l\

27.D6421454
FEELER:APS

22.D5431352
HINGE:RIGHT:ASS' SHAFT:STAY:RIGH HOLDER:FEELER:
Y

T

APS

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

U005

25.D5431451

26.D5435130

GASKET:6X5X10
\ 20120901

21.D6421315
/ . HINGE:LEFT:ASS'Y

V201607-01 010

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09

N

D5431
[A]
COMPRESSION SP
RING:HINGE:RIGH
7

201712-01 0/0

w

53




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
52062686 |SNAP RING U002 12
52152621 |SNAP RING - M6 U002 13
54472681 |SNAP RING U002 14
u002_S001 14
A2936399 TORQUE LIMITER - SEPARATOR |U002 15
A4181158 |SPACER - M6.5X1 u002_S001 16
A4221063 |SEAL - 0.7X13X20 U003_S001_S001/10
U003_S003 10
A5482139 |PULLEY U005 14
A6281225 BUSHING - 8MM u002_S001 17
A6801621 |FEED-IN UNIT STOPPER U002 18
A8061163 |GUIDE PLATE CUSHION u002_S001 19
A8061292 |FEED BELT BRACKET u002_S001 20
A8061293 |FEED BELT DRIVE ROLLER u002_S001 21
A8061294 |FEED BELT DRIVEN ROLLER u002_S001 22
A8061295 |FEED BELT u002_S001 23
A8061298 |TRANSPORT BELT ROLLER SHAF [U002_S001 24
T
A8062151 TIMING PULLEY - T19/223 S2M/M0.|U002_S001 25
6
A8062271 |GEAR-2Z18 u002_S001 26
A8592230 |BALL BEARING - 6X13X5 U005 15
A8592241 |REVERSE ROLLER U002 27
A8594836 BUSHING- EXIT DRIVEN ROLLER |U001 9
A8597211 |STEPPED SCREW uoo7 8
AA043623 [TIMING BELT - B40S2M180 U005 16
AA043661 [SYNCHRONOUS BELT:60S2M200 |U005 17
AA043662 TIMING BELT:40S3M177 U005 18
AA043663 TIMING BELT:40S2M162 U005 19
AA043664 TIMING BELT:80S1.5M224 U005 20
AA043665 [TIMING BELT:80S1.5M161 U005 21
AA043666 [TIMING BELT:40S2M140 U005 22
AA043667 TIMING BELT:40S2M274 U005 23
AA043668 TIMING BELT:80S1.5M444 U005 24
AA043669 TIMING BELT:40S2M158 U005 25
AA060842 TENSION SPRING U005 26
AA060991 TENSION SPRING:TENSION:TRAN |U005 27

SPORT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
AA063435 |COMPRESSION SPRING:PAPER F |U002_S001 28
EED:JOINT
AA080037 BUSHING - 6MM U001 10
AA082101 BUSHING - 6X10X6 u002_S001 29
U005 28
AA082104 BUSHING - 8X12X7 U002 30
AA132013 |SPACER u002_S001 31
AA132171 |SPACER - 6X20X1 u002_S001 32
AA143788 |PIN:GUIDE PLATE:PAPER FEED |U0O1 11
U003 11
AA143789 |SHAFT:CLEANER U002 33
AA143790 |[SCREW:CONTACT POINT U002 34
U003 12
AA143791 |[SCREW:SAFETY U003 13
AA143842 |SCREW:DIAG:14.5:M4 uoo7 9
AA143846 TAPPING SCREW:M3X6 U001_S001 12
AW010149 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:PS1|U001 13
22TL8-A U003 14
AW010150 PHOTO REFIECTION SENSOR:ORI U002 35
GINAL TRAY
AW020141 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR U002 36
U005 29
uoo7 10
AW020154 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:ENTRANCE|U001 14
AW020155 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:PAPER SIZ (U001 15
E SENSOR
AX640202 |FAN:MM40X15:NIDEC:H U005 30
B3011155 [SEPARATION SUPPORT PAD U002 37
B3871951 |SPRING - PAPER SIZE SENSOR U007 11
B4771831 |GRIP SHAFT U001_S001 16
B4771841 |[FRONT COVER BRACKET U001_S001 17
B4771851 |REAR COVER BRACKET U001_S001 18
B4772172 |[FRONT ENTRANCE GUIDE u002_S001 38
B4772182 |REAR ENTRANCE GUIDE u002_S001 39
B4772191 |SEPARATION SHAFT u002_S001 40
B4772222 |PICK-UP ROLLER BRACKET u002_S001 41
B4772225 |PICK-UP ROLLER u002_S001 42
B4772227 |PICKUP ROLLER:COUPLING u002_S001 43

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
B4772231 |PICK-UP ROLLER LEVER U002_S001 44 D1449003 |SINGLE PASS DF SHEET SET U003 62
B4772244 |STOPPER:SHAFT:SEPARATION  |U005 31 D4121622 |SHAFT:SEPARATION:DRIVE:INPU |U005 34
B4772263 |CUSHION U002 45 T
B4772264 |BASE CUSHION SHEET U002 46 D4121731 |STEPPER MOTOR:EXIT:ASS'Y U005 35
B4772323 |BASE LIFT LEVER U002 47 D4121754 |PULLEY:IDLER:DIA18 U005 36
B4772622 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:L11 U001 19 D4122115 DRIVEN ROLLER:PULL OUT:PRES |U001 26
U002 48 SFIT
U003 15 D4122212 TIMING PULLEY:T21:S2M U002_S001 57
U003_S001_S001/15 D4122232 |COMPRESSION SPRING:PAPER F |U002_S001 58
U003_S003 15 EED BELT
B4772636 |DRIVEN EXIT SCANNING ROLLER U003 _S001 16 D4122292 |SHAFT:RISE:BASE U002 59
B4772637 |DRIVEN EXIT ARM U003_S001 17 D4122321 |STEPPER MOTOR:DIA42:ASS'Y U002 60
B4772715 |PRESSURE PLATE TAPE U001 20 D4122345 |GEAR:Z47:M0.8 U002 61
U003 S001 S001118 D4122346 |GEAR:Z20/Z47:M0.8:RIGHT:FRONT U002 62
uoo7 12 D4122347 |GEAR:Z20/Z47:M0.8:LEFT:REAR U002 63
B4772826 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT uoo4 4 D4122348 |GEAR:Z220/Z47:M0.8:RIGHT:REAR U002 64
B4772861 DRIVEN EXIT ROLLER uoo1 21 D4122349 TIMING PULLEY:T30/Z220:S2M/M0.8 U002 65
B4774117 |SPRING U001 _S001 22 D4122393 | BRACKET:STOPPER:ORIGINAL TA U002 66
B4774129 |SPRING - 12N U003 S001 19 BLE
B4774131 |SPRING U001 23 D4122653 BUSHING:DIA6 U003 _S001 21
B6521133 |SHAFT:SLIDER uoo7 13 D4122669 |TENSION SPRING:GUIDE PLATE:P |U003_S001 22
B6521134 |COMPRESSION SPRING uoo7 14 RESSURE:2N
B6521823 |PRESSURE PLATE:PICKUP U001 S001 24 D4123145 |TENSION SPRING:LEVER:MISFEE U003 23
B6521824 |COMPRESSION SPRING U001 _S001 25 D REMOVAL
B6522146 HOLDER:SEPARATION PAD U002 49 D4543619 |SCREW:CONTACT POINT:M3 U003 24
B6522215 |GUIDE:PAPER FEED BELT:FRONT |U002_S001 50 D5401721 |STEPPER MOTOR:SCANNING:DC U005 37
B6522392 |STOPPER:ORIGINAL TABLE U002 51 72w
B6523174 TENSION SPRING U005 32 D5431215 |[SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:FA |U007 18
B7004428 |TIMING BELT:B40S2M158 U002 53 CE FRONT:FRONT
B7061859 |SCREW:SLIDER:LOCK U007 15 D5431312 |SHAFT:STAY:LEFT uoor 19
57891253 FEELER HOLDER U007 16 D5431313 IC::_(I_)MPRESSION SPRING:HINGE:LE|U007 20
bB022532 [SPRING PLATE'SIDE FENGE. U002 54 D5431352 |SHAFT:STAY:RIGHT U007 22
58022536 |SLIDER-SIDE FENCE U002 55 D5431355 |HINGE:RIGHT:ASS'Y uoo7 24
58301135 |SCREW U005 33 D5431451 |HOLDER:FEELER:APS uoo7 25
B8303115 |TIMING BELT - 40S2M142 U002_S001 56 D5431613 g_TSEfVF\’/ER MOTOR:PAPER FEED:D U005 38
C2442016 |SCREW:GUIDE U003 20 ©

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID Number Part Name Group ID
D5431615 |STAY:MOTOR:PAPER FEED U005 39 DRIVE:FRONT
D5431625 |GEAR:Z24:SEPARATION U005 40 D5432410 |STAY:REVERSE ROLLER U002 71
D5431632 |SHAFT:REVERSE ROLLER:ASS'Y |U005 41 D5432421 |BRACKET:SHEET:CIS U002 72
D5431641 |SHAFT:INPUT:PAPER FEED U005 42 D5432422 |SHEET:CIS U002 73
D5431642 |GEAR:Z21/T21:INPUT:REAR U005 43 D5432510 |BRACKET:GUIDE:PAPER FEED:LO [U002 74
D5431643 |GEAR:Z23:INPUT:FRONT U005 44 WER
D5431645 |SPACER:SHAFT:INPUT:PAPER FE U005 45 D5432521 |GUIDE:PAPER FEED:LOWER U002 75
ED D5432522 |CAP:SEPARATION U002 76
D5431651 |GEAR:Z37:REVERSE ROLLER:FRO|U005 46 D5432712 |GUIDE PLATE:ORIGINAL TABLE  |U002 77
NT D5432716 |BRACKET:MOTOR:BASE U002 78
D5431671 |BRACKET:DRIVE SUB-UNIT:PAPE |U005 47 D5432718 |BRACKET:COVER:GEAR:BASE U002 79
R FEED:PEEN D5432733 |FEELER:SENSOR:ORIGINAL SENS|U002 80
D5431675 |STEPPER MOTOR:PM:S2M:DC:18 U005 48 OR
W D5432735 | BRACKET:SENSOR:ORIGINAL SE |U002 81
D5431681 |CAM:PICKUP:PRESS FIT U005 49 NSOR
D5431691 |GEAR:PAPER FEED:COUPLING:ID |U005 50 D5432810 |BRACKET:ON OFF DETECTOR:PA U002 82
LER PER FEED
D5431711 |BRACKET:MOTOR:SCANNING:EXI |U005 51 D5433111 |ROLLER:SCANNING:ENTRANCE:D U003 25
T RIVE
D5431715 |TIMING PULLEY:SCANNING:DRIVE U005 52 D5433120 |ROLLER:SCANNING:EXIT:DRIVE:A U003 26
D5431716 |TIMING PULLEY:EXIT:DRIVE U005 53 sSS'Y
D5431717 |SHAFT:PULLEY:SCANNING:EXIT U005 54 D5433125 [TIMING PULLEY:ROLLER:SCANNI |U003 27
D5431725 |STAY:MOTOR:SCANNING U005 55 NG:EXIT:DRIVE
D5431735 |STAY:MOTOR:EXIT U005 56 D5433212 |SPRING PLATE:GUIDE PLATE:SCA|U003 28
D5431741 |BRACKET:TENSIONER:SCANNING [U005 57 NNING
:ASS'Y D5433213 |SPRING PLATE:GROUND PLATE:R U003 29
D5431745 |PULLEY:IDLER:DIA14 U005 58 OLLER
D5431751 |BRACKET:TENSIONER:EXIT:ASS'Y U005 59 D5433221 |GUIDE:SCANNING:UPPER U003 30
D5431811 IBRACKET:TENSIONER:SCANNING U005 60 D5433232 |SHIELDING PLATE:REGISTRATIO U003 31
:ASS'Y N SENSOR
D5431821 |TIMING PULLEY:T33/Z24 U005 61 D5433242 |SHIELDING PLATE:PAPER FEED S |U003 32
D5431822 [FLANGE:DIA24 U005 62 ENSOR
D5431911 IBRACKET:DC FAN MOTOR Uuoos 63 D5433251 |SHEET:SCANNING:EXIT:UPPER:A U003 33
D5432111 |ROLLER:PULL OUT:DRIVE U002 67 SSY
D5432121 |IROLLER:MIDDLE:DRIVE U002 68 D5433330 BASE:GUIDE:ENTRANCE:LOWER: |U003_S003 34
D5432123 |TIMING PULLEY:ROLLER:MIDDLE: |U002 69 ASS'Y
DRIVE:INNER BACK D5433334 |SOUND PROOFING MATERIAL:FA [U003_S003 35
D5432125 [TIMING PULLEY:ROLLER:MIDDLE: |U002 70 CE FRONT:INNER BACK

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D5433515 |SHAFT:LEVER:MISFEED REMOVA U003 36
L:REAR:ASS'Y

D5433610 |[BASE:GUIDE:EXIT:LOWER:ASS'Y U003 S001_S00137

D5433622 |GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:LOWER U003_S001 38

D5433623 |[SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:SCANNIN |U003_S001 39
G:EXIT:.LONG

D5433624 |SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:SCANNIN |U003_S001 40
G:EXIT:SHORT

D5433626 |ROLLER:SCANNING:EXIT:DRIVEN U003 _S001 41

D5433629 |COMPRESSION SPRING:SCANNIN |U003_S001 42
GEXIT

D5433631 |[ROLLER:SCANNING:BEHIND:ASS' |U003_S001 43
Y

D5433635 |GEAR:ROLLER:SCANNING:BEHIN |U003_S001 44
D

D5433642 |GUIDE PLATE:CONTACT IMAGE S |U003_S001 45
ENSOR:EXIT:LOWER

D5433643 |[SHAFT:CONTACT POINT:CIS:EXIT U003 _S001 46

D5433646 |ARM:CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR:E U003 _S001 47
XIT

D5433648 |COMPRESSION SPRING:CIS:EXIT |U003_S001 48

D5433661 |GUIDE PLATE:CONTACT IMAGE S \U003_S001_S00249
ENSOR:ENTRANCE:ASS'Y

D5433711 |ROLLER:CONTACT IMAGE SENSO U003 50
R:EXIT:DRIVE

D5433715 TIMING PULLEY:ROLLER:CONTAC |U003 51
T IMAGE SENSOR:EXIT

D5433911 |ROLLER:EXIT:DRIVE uoo4 5

D5433951 |GUIDE PLATE:EXIT:UPPER uoo4 6

D5434312 |GUIDE:PAPER FEED:UPPER U001 27

D5434351 |LINK:STOPPER:COVER:PAPER FE |U001_S001 28
ED

D5434356 BRACKET:PRESSURE:PICKUP U001_S001 29

D5434375 |LEVER:RELEASE:PAPER FEED U001_S001 30

D5434381 BRACKET:PULL OUT:DRIVEN U001 31

D5434382 |COMPRESSION SPRING:PULL OU |U001 32
T

D5434387 BRACKET:SENSOR:PAPER SIZE S U001 33

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
ENSOR

D5434391 |GUIDE PLATE:ENTRANCE:PAPER U001 34
FEED:UPPER

D5434392 |CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:ENTRAN |UOO1 35
CE:PAPER FEED:FRONT

D5434393 |CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:ENTRAN U001 36
CE:PAPER FEED:INNER BACK

D5434394 |CUSHION:GUIDE PLATE:ENTRAN |UOO1 37
CE:PAPER FEED:STOPPER

D5434396 |ROLLER:MIDDLE:DRIVEN uoo1 38

D5434397 BRACKET:MIDDLE:DRIVEN uoo1 39

D5434398 |(COMPRESSION SPRING:MIDDLE U001 40

D5434399 |SPRING PLATE:GROUND PLATE:M|U001 41
IDDLE:COUPLING

D5434431 |HOLDER:CUSHION:PRESSURE PL |U0O1 42
ATE

D5434711 |PRESSURE PLATE:ASS'Y uoo1 43

D5435111 |GUIDE:HARNESS:MAIN U006 5

D5435125 |SPRING PLATE:CABLE:CONTACT IU006 6
MAGE SENSOR

D5435152 BRACKET:CABLE:CONTACT IMAG U006 7
E SENSOR

D6092200 |[SHAFT:SEPARATION:DRIVE:ASS'Y |U002_S001 83

D6421315 |HINGE:LEFT:ASS'Y uoo7 21

D6421454 |[FEELER:APS uoo7 27

D6422720 HOLDER:ORIGINAL TABLE U002 85

D6422741 |BASE:ORIGINAL TABLE U002 86

D6422746 |SIDE FENCE:ORIGINAL TABLE U002 87

D6422751 |RAIL:SIDE FENCE U002 38

D6422761 |ORIGINAL TABLE:FACE FRONT:AS |U002_S002 89
SY

D6422771 |ORIGINAL TABLE:FACE FRONT U002_S002 94

D6422781 |ORIGINAL TABLE:BEHIND U002 90

D6423310 |GUIDE:SCANNING:ENTRANCE:LO |U003_S002 53
WER:ASS'Y

D6423311 [SHEET:SCANNING:INNER BACK U003 _S002 54

D6423312 [SHEET:SCANNING:INNER BACK:M U003 _S002 55

IDDLE

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D6423313 |SHEET:SCANNING:FRONT MIDDL |U003_S002 56
E
D6423314 |[SHEET:SCANNING:FRONT U003_S002 57
D6423410 |GUIDE PLATE:SCANNING:PEEN U003 64
D6423511 HOOK:LOCK:OPTICAL READING U |U003 58
NIT:FRONT
D6423642 |SHEET:GUIDE:EXIT U003_S001 59
D6423666 |DISCHARGE BRUSH:EXIT U003_S001_S001/60
D6424111 |COVER:FRONT U001 45
D6424121 |COVER:FRONT RIGHT U001 46
D6424211 |COVER:REAR U001 a7
D6424221 |COVER:UPPER U001 48
D6424320 |COVER:PAPER FEED:ASS'Y U001_S001 55
D6424331 |COVER:PAPER FEED U001_S001 49
D6424341 |COVER:PAPER FEED:UPPER U001_S001 50
D6424371 |GRIP:COVER:PAPER FEED U001_S001 51
D6424412 TRAY:EXIT U001 44
D6424421 TRAY:EXIT:AUXILIARY U001 52
D6424611 |COVERLEFT LOWER U003 61
D6425501 |PCB:MAIN CONTROL BOARD:ASS' U006 9
Y
D6425850 |CONTACT IMAGE SENSOR:ASS'Y U006 8
D6426011 |DECAL:SIZE:ORIGINAL U002 91
D6426021 |[DECAL:BASE:ORIGINAL U002 92
D6426031 |DECAL:SET:ORIGINAL TABLE U002_S002 93
D6426041 |[DECAL:DESIGN SKETCH:MISFEED|UO001 53
REMOVAL:P2
D6831362 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:HINGE:RI U007 28
GHT
D6833651 |COVER:SCANNING:EXIT U003_S001 52

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09



Standard Parts

& L ¥ ¥V & A &

03530060N 04503008N 04503010N 04513006N 04513010N 04513020N 04514006N
BIND SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW - M3X8 ~ TAPPING SCREW - M3X10  TAPPING SCREW - 3X6 TAPPING SCREW:3X10 TAPPING SCREW:3X20 TAPPING SCREW - 4X6

N

04543006Q 06320120G 06320140G 07074060N 07200030E 07200040E 07200060E
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 ~ PARALLEL PIN - 2X12 PARALLEL PIN BUSHING:DIA4X6 RETAINING RING - M3 RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - M6

07413506 07423808 08050088 08050089 08050092 11050487 11050508
BALL BEARING - 6X12X4 MM BALL BEARING - 8X16X5 RETAINING RING - M6 RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - 3M HARNESS CLAMP HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-071

1

.

11050511 11050516 11050692
HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030 CLAMP CLAMP:LES-0503
6ZC

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/01/31 Version 2.09



PM Part List

Number Part Name Num |Group ID
A8061295 |FEED BELT 1 U002_S001 23
A8592241 |REVERSE ROLLER 1 U002 27
B4772225 |PICK-UP ROLLER 1 u002_S001 42

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/01/31 Version 2.09



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201712-01 |1712 Modification |- D5431353 |COMPRESSION D6831362 |COMPRESSION U007 28 |1 0/0
SPRING:HINGE: SPRING:HINGE:
RIGHT RIGHT
201609-01 |1609 Modification |- D5433628 |COMPRESSION |D5433629 |COMPRESSION |U003_S00142 4 0/0
SPRING:SCANNI SPRING:SCANNI
NG:EXIT NG:EXIT
201609-02 |1609 Modification |- D6424320 |COVER:PAPER FU0O01_S00155 |1
EED:ASS'Y
201607-01 |1607 Modification |- D5431315 |HINGE:LEFT:ASSD6421315 |HINGE:LEFT:ASS U007 21 1 0/0
Y Y
201603-01 |1603 Modification |- D6424320 |COVER:PAPERF
EED:ASS'Y
201602-01 |1602 Modification |- D6423410 |GUIDE PLATE:S U003 64 1
CANNING:PEEN
201505-01 |1505 Modification |- D6422771 |ORIGINAL TABLEU002_S002194 A1
:FACE FRONT
201308-01 1308 Modification |- D6423311 |SHEET:SCANNIN U0O03_S00254 A1
G:INNER BACK
201308-05 |1308 Modification |- D5430361 |GUIDE:EXIT:LOWU003_S00163 (1
ER:ASS'Y
201310-01 |1310 Modification |- D6424320 |COVER:PAPER FU001_S00155 A1
EED:ASS'Y
201312-01 |1312 Modification |- D1449003 |SINGLE PASS DFU003 62 1
SHEET SET
201307-03 1307 Modification |- B6522213 [TIMING BELT:B4 B8303115 |TIMING BELT -4 |U002_S00156 |1 0/0
0S2M142 0S2M142
201308-02 1308 Modification |- D6423312 |SHEET:SCANNIN U003_S00255 A1
G:INNER BACK:
MIDDLE
D6423312 |SHEET:SCANNIN U003_S00255 |1

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
- G:INNER BACK:

MIDDLE

201308-03 |1308 Modificatoin |- D6423313 |[SHEET:SCANNIN U003_S00256 |1
G:FRONT MIDDL
E

201308-04 |1308 Modification |- D6423314 |SHEET:SCANNIN U003_S002 57 |1
G:FRONT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/01/31 Version 2.09







	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER FEED
	U003 SCANNER
	U004 PAPER EXIT
	U005 MAIN DRIVE
	U006 ELECTRICAL
	U007 FRAME SECTION
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	PM Part List
	Design Change List

